506072803 05/22/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6119518

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
JARED BERGER	07/09/2018	
MATTHEW VITO DILORENZO	07/09/2018	
JOSEPH DILORENZO	07/09/2018	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TYR SPORT, INC.	
Street Address:	85 SHERWOOD AVENUE	
City:	FARMINGDALE	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11735	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29735641

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-855-1246

Email: rlau@stetinalaw.com
Correspondent Name: KIT M. STETINA

Address Line 1: 75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250
Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TYRSP-050DG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIT M. STETINA
SIGNATURE:	/kms/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignments_050D_Signed#page1.tif source=Assignments_050D_Signed#page2.tif source=Assignments_050D_Signed#page3.tif

PATENT 506072803 REEL: 052734 FRAME: 0176

ASSIGNI	WENT OF AP	PLICATION					l Numbe iP-050D		
Whereas, I, Jared	Berger,	a United	States	citizen			railing ferred to	address as "Assiç	of gnor",
have invented certain new which an application for a C	and useful imp Inited States I	provements in Patent was fil	n a WOME ed on or al	N'S SWI cout the	MSUIT WITH date of this A	I SEAML ssignme	.ESS B/ nt.	ACK PANI	EL for
Whereas, TYR Sport, Inc. New York 11735, hereaft same;	, a California o er referred to	corporation, h as "Assignee	aving a ma " is desiro	iling add us of ac	iress of 85 Sh quiring the en	erwood tire right,	Avenue title an	e, Farming d interest	idale, in the
Now, therefore, in consideration, exclusive right to the said in over, unto Assignee, its sucunder said improvements, and all United States Letter applications for Letters Palette United States, including Convention for the Protection of the Prot	I, the Assignon provement in cessors, legal and said applicate which may get the full right of Industria aments in any s-in-part, reneared Trademark it is to issuignee, its succepte and require entire right representative.	or, by these protection and all dispersentative action and all dispersentative attention and all dispersentative and to claim for a country or consults and relies of the United patents on essors, legal in est the Commit, tittle, and in est to the full all by me had	resents do tates, and to ves and as fivisions, re ranted the filed for se or any such to their prior saues then application representants in ar end of the filthis assigned.	sell, assing these particles of the self and and and and and the self and to t	gn and transforesents do he signor's entirections, if all reissues wements in a ation the prior erring treaties he United States Assignor her official of any official o	er unto signer unto signer unto conting and extending the signer of the signesized of the signer of the signer of the signer of the signer of	aid Assign, assign, assign in assign in a series of the countring of the countries of the c	gnee the fundamenterest in, for the reof, a substitution of the reof, a substitution of the terms of the term	all and and set to and set to and ereof, and all ign to itional in may sions, ts the to the reaid of this States or the ly and
Executed this <u>499</u> day	or <u>Ju</u>	4	, 2018, a	t <u>\$5</u>	<u> Arcael</u>	l cox,	, Far. 112	24/6/	Vy !
By: Jarec	رگر Berger	<u> </u>		nyn;			1175	53	
A notary public or other or	ficer completi	and the second s	IOWLEDG cale verifie	***********	e identity of t	he individ	fual who	sioned th	e
document to which this ce									
State of New York)									
County of		<u></u>							
Onbefore (date) personally appeared Jared is subscribed to the within in that by his signature on the instrument.	Berger who pastrument and	proved to me of acknowledge	on the basi ad to me th	s of satis at he exc	factory evider scuted the sar	nce, to be me in his	the pers	son whose red capacit	y, and
I certify under PENALTY O and correct.	F PERJURY	under the law	s of the St	ate of Ne	ew York that t	he foreg	oing par	agraph is	irue
WITNESS my hand and of	ficial seal.								
			çosa ·	rx					
Signature			(පියෙ	3.3					

PATENT REEL: 052734 FRAME: 0177

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number TYRSP-050D

Whereas, I, Matthew Vito DiLorenzo, a United States citizen, having a mailing address of 322 W. 57th Street, Apt. 33M. New York, New York 10019, hereafter referred to as "Assignor", have invented certain new and useful improvements in a WOMEN'S SWIMSUIT WITH SEAMLESS BACK PANEL for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on or about the date of this Assignment

Whereas, TYR Sport, Inc., a California corporation, having a mailing address of 85 Sherwood Avenue, Farmingdale, New York 11735, hereafter referred to as "Assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereaf is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations in-part, renewals and reissues thereof, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 9 day of July 2018, at
By: Me/Co V2
Matthew Vito DiLorenzo
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of New York)
County of New York)
On before me,
Onbefore me,(date) (Name, Title of the Officer) personally appeared Matthew Vito DiLorenzo who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of New York that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature (Seal)

PATENT REEL: 052734 FRAME: 0178

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number TYRSP-050D

Whereas, I, Joseph DiLorenzo, a United States citizen, having a mailing address of 44 Hilltop Drive, Laurel Hollow, New York 11791, hereafter referred to as "Assignor", have invented certain new and useful improvements in a WOMEN'S SWIMSUIT WITH SEAMLESS BACK PANEL for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on or about the date of this Assignment

Whereas, TYR Sport, Inc., a California corporation, having a mailing address of 85 Sherwood Avenue, Farmingdale, New York 11735, hereafter referred to as "Assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof. and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument: I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 9 day of July . 2018, at
By:
/ Joseph DiLorenza
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of New York)
County of New York)
On before me,
personally appeared Joseph DiLorenzo who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of New York that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature (Seal)

PATENT REEL: 052734 FRAME: 0179

RECORDED: 05/22/2020